Catalogue
Snubber is used for IGBT high frequency
protection
DTM Square shell welding piece 700-3000Vdc..... 04
DTM Square shell pad three-level 700-1700Vdc. 11
DTS Axial lead 700-3000Vdc...................................... 12
DTC Square shell pin 700-3000Vdc.......................... 16

4.5 N.m Max 8.5 N.m Max
Carharacteristic parameter
ordering code
CAP.
(μF)
UrDMS
(V.AC)
D
(mm)
L
(mm)
P
(mm)
Screw
mouth
Du/dt
(v/μs)
IrDMS@60˚C
10KHZ(A)
ESR@10KHz
(mΩ)
Rth
(k/w)
UrDMS 700VAC , Un 2000VDC , Upeak 990V
DCD-700-0.50-37F6 0.50 700 42 37 48 M6*8 1190 36 2.7 11.7
DCD-700-1.0-40F6 1.0 700 54 40 52 M6*8 1190 50 2.5 7.5
DCD-700-1.5-40F8 1.5 700 66 40 52 M8*8 1190 64 2.3 5.5
DCD-700-2.0-40F8 2.0 700 76 40 52 M8*8 1190 77 2.0 4.4
DCD-700-2.5-40F8 2.5 700 85 40 52 M8*8 1190 87 1.9 3.6
DCD-700-4.0-50F8 4.0 700 84 50 63 M8*8 840 87 2.3 3.2
UrDMS 500VAC , Un 1200VDC , Upeak 710V
DCD-500-1.0-37F6 1.0 500 43 37 48 M6*8 660 40 2.7 11.4
DCD-500-2.0-40F6 2.0 500 49 40 52 M6*8 570 49 2.3 8.6
DCD-500-3.0-40F6 3.0 500 60 40 52 M6*8 570 62 1.9 6.4
DCD-500-4.0-40F8 4.0 500 69 40 52 M8*8 570 73 1.9 5.1
DCD-500-5.0-40F8 5.0 500 76 40 52 M8*8 570 82 1.8 4.3
DCD-500-6.0-40F8 6.0 500 83 40 52 M8*8 570 91 1.8 3.7
DCD-500-10-50F8 10 500 84 50 63 M8*8 470 95 2.5 3.2
UrDMS 400VAC , Un 1000VDC , Upeak 565V
DCD-400-1.5-37F6 1.5 400 44 37 48 M6*8 540 43 2.0 11.0
DCD-400-3.0-40F6 3.0 400 54 40 52 M6*8 490 57 1.8 7.4
DCD-400-4.0-40F6 4.0 400 62 40 52 M6*8 490 66 1.8 6.0
DCD-400-6.0-40F8 6.0 400 76 40 52 M8*8 490 83 1.7 4.3
DCD-400-7.0-40F8 7.0 400 82 40 52 M8*8 490 90 1.7 3.8
DCD-400-12-50F8 12 400 82 50 63 M8*8 410 96 1.8 3.2
DCD 系列 – 大电流 .68